FORM No: 859 - Oregon: Trust Deed Series - PA TTAL &CONVEYA	
98374 09-19-94A10:37 RCYD ATC	941102 K-47.027 VOI. 94 Page 29424
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS That the undersigned trustee, or successor trustee, under that
certain trust deed dated Decenber 27	
AKA F. J. Clough, III, AKA Edwin J.	Clough as grantor and in which
Elda F. Clough	is named as beneficiary,
recorded	k/reel, volume NoM92
or as document/fee/file/instrumer.t/m crofilm	No 39847 (indicate which) of the mortgage records
of	Const. Charles in the
deed, does hereby, for value received, drant ha	rgain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express
SEE EXHIB	IT "A'
the indebreaness secured by said trust deed.	deed shall continue to be held by the said trustee under the terms of ithout affecting the personal liability of any person for payment of
and the neuter and the singular includes the pi	the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine lural.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi- is a corporation, it has caused its corporate nam- officers duly authorized thereunto by order of the	gned trustee has hareunto set his hand and seal; if the undersigned e to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its e Board of Directors.
DATED: September 15 , 13 94	
	ASPEN TITLE & ESCROY, TNC.
(If consoured by a corporation, affix corporate seci)	By and the Kottelling
	OFFICIAL SEAL
(if the trustee who signs above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	DEBBIE K. PERGENER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010929
STATE OF OREGON,	3.450) MY COMMISSION EXPINE DEC. 17, 1955 CORPOLITY FACKIN VLEDGMENT
<i>County of</i>	ST. TE OF OREGON, County of QMath) 52
Personally appeared the above named	Personally appeared andrew a fatterion
	who being duy evern, did say that he is the first sident of
and acknowledged the foregoing instru-	a ∞ portaion, and that the seal attized to the foregoing instrument is the corp rate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and seals d on behalt of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors;
ment to be voluntary art and deed.	Beiore me:
(OFFICIAL SEAL)	A Sebble K Bergener (SEAL)
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	Not try Public for Oregon My commission expires: 12-17-95
PARTIAL RECONVEYANCE	STATE OF OREGON.
	County of
	ment was received for record on the
το	o N'T USE THIS at
	F3 RECORDING in book/reel/volume No
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	used.) instrument/microfilm No, Record of Mortgages of said County.
KCT	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	NAME TITLE By Dagrith
	Deputy

No.

.

PARCEL H A parcel of land, being a portion of the NE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more Beginning at a point on the East and West center line of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, said point being approximately 833.6 feet West of the quarter common to Sections 7 and 8; thence West along said center line of Section 7 a distance of 257.(feet; thence South 77 degrees 23' West a distance of 152.8 feet to a point on the East line of a county road; thence South O degrees 14' West along said county road a distance of 1062.7 feet to a point on the Westerly right of way line of the Klamath Falls Weed Highway opposite and 50 feet distance from the center line of said highway at engineer's center line station 25 + 74; thence along said right of way line on a 4825 foot radiu: curve right (the long chord of which bears North 26 degrees 24' East 1008.9 feet) a distance of 1011.0 feet; thence in a 141.[foot radius curve left (the long chord of which tears North 11 degrees 35 1/2' West) a distance of 215 feet to the distance of 215.5 feet to the point of beginning. EXCEPT THEREFROM that property described in that deed to the State of Oregon by and through its State Highway Commission, recorded in Book 107 at Page 285, Klamath County Deed Records and FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM that property conveyed by that certain Final Judgment, dated June 19, 1958 and filed in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Klamath, wherein the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission was the Plaintiff and Hazel N. Gass et al., were the portion described in that deed to the State of Oregon, by and through its State High way Commission, recorded in Book M-68 at Page 8049, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 4 MAP 3909-700 TAX LOT 1600

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMA"H: 55.

Eilad E

of Sept A.D. 19 94 the 10:27 Title Co	
of Mortgages o'click A M., and duly recorded in Vol Mortgages	day
FEE \$15.00	,
By Onuline Mullinder	

-

;

·- 441.